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 Georgia Center for Oncology Research and Education (Georgia CORE)
Georgia Breast Cancer License Tag (BCLT) Grant Program: 
Reducing Breast Cancer within Indigent Communities
2019 Request for Proposals - Application
Release Date:  July 22, 2019
Receipt Date:  
August 26, 2019
Award Date:  
October 2019
ORGANIZATION INFORMATION
Organization Name:
Mailing Address

Street 1:


Street 2:


City:


State:


Zip Code:
Phone:
Email:
Website: 

Executive Director


Name:


Phone:


Email:

Proposal Point of Contact


Name:


Title:


Phone:


Email:

Title of Program:
Program Director (Leave blank if this person is the same as the Proposal Point of Contact.)


Name:


Title:


Phone:


Email:

Please note that if any of these staff members change, Georgia CORE must be notified of the new contact as soon as possible.

Organization Tax Exempt Status


Are you a 501(c)(3) organization?


What is your tax ID number?

Organization Financial Information


What is your organization’s annual operating budget?

What is your program budget?

Indicate the year of your most recently filed Form 990:


Does your organization conduct an annual audit?

If yes, when was the last audit completed?  If no, please note that you must partner with another organization that does do an audit.  An audit is a state requirement and must be provided.
Board of Directors Information Form (Please use the attached template.) 
NARRATIVE SUMMARY
Title: Provide a short, descriptive title for the program.

Abstract 300 word limit

Provide a brief description of the proposal, including the following: 1) the purpose of the program; 2) who will be served by the program; 3) a description of key activities; 4) a summary of evaluation methods; and 5) concluding remarks regarding the likely impact of the program.

Target Population(s) 300 word limit

Identify and describe the primary target population(s) for the program, including the counties in Georgia served by the program. What is the current magnitude of this problem specific to your local community?
Priority Area

Indicate if the proposal is for a Treatment Service Project or Education, Prevention and Screening Service Project.

Will funding support a new or existing program?
 

Total Dollar Amount Requested 

Indicate the total dollar amount of funding requested for this program.
PROGRAM NARRATIVE
Background 600 word limit

Describe the organization’s history, mission, and goals. Describe current programs and recent accomplishments.

Goal(s) and Objectives 400 word limit

State the program goal(s)1 and measureable objectives2. Explain how the goal(s) and objectives address the selected priority area and local needs.  Please use “SMART” Goal(s) and Objectives.  
S – Specific

M – Measurable

A – Attainable

R – Realistic

T – Time-Based
Evidence-based Strategies/Promising Practices 500 word limit

Describe the activities that will be conducted to accomplish the above goal(s) and objectives. Describe how your approach uses or adapts evidence-based strategies3 or promising practices4.

Please attach a timeline of activities (required) and logic model (optional) in addition to describing them here.  

Evaluation Plan 500 word limit

Describe how you will measure that you are achieving the objectives, how you will assess the impact of the program on the priority area selected, and who will be responsible for evaluation.

Organizational Capacity 500 word limit

Describe the organization’s experience serving the target population(s). Describe the other organizations, if any, participating in the program. Explain why your organization is best-suited to carry out the program. 

Sustainability 300 word limit

Explain how this program and its impact will be sustained long-term. What resources (financial, personnel, partnerships, etc.) will be needed to sustain this effort over time? How will those resources be secured? 

Budget

Please enter budget numbers using the template provided.

Provide an appropriate budget narrative below. Please provide justification for the items in your budget, detailing how you arrived at that amount.  300 word limit
Describe any sources of current or pending funding for this project, indicating the amount. 100 word limit

Program Management 200 word limit

Who from your organization will be responsible for managing program activities and providing progress reports to Georgia CORE? How is this person uniquely qualified to accomplish this?

ADDITIONAL REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
· One Copy of the Organization’s 501(c)(3) Designation Letter

· One Copy of the Organization’s Most Recent Audit and Form 990

· Board of Directors Information Form – use template provided

· Work plan – use template provided
· Budget – use template provided
· Letter(s) of Support – 1 minimum, 3 maximum

· CV or Resume of Program Director (Two page limit)
ANSWERS TO FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS
· Your non-profit organization must have a 501(c)3 designation.

· Funding must be used for legal Georgia residents.
· Biopsies are included in both the education/screening and treatment categories of this funding opportunity.
· Georgia CORE will not share any applicant’s audit, 990, Board of Directors list or 501(c)3 designation letter with reviewers. Georgia CORE must have a copy of these documents in case of an audit.
· At least 1 letter of support is required; a maximum of 3 letters of support are permitted.
· Applicants are expected to provide matching funds or in-kind support that equals or exceeds the amount of the grant request (>1:1). 

 A goal is a broad-based statement of the ultimate result of the program being undertaken.  

2 An objective is a measurable, time-specific and realistic result that the organization expects to accomplish during the grant period. Objectives are specific approaches to achieve the goal.

3 Evidence-based strategies are programs that have been proven to result in a specific outcome, reviewed by peers, and usually published in a public health or medical journal.

4 Promising practices are programs that have proven successful, but for which there may not yet be enough evidence to prove that it has resulted in a positive outcome.  They may also be called “emerging best practices.”
Name:_____________________



Date: _____________________

Title: Executive Director/CEO

By typing my name above, I verify that all information submitted is accurate as of the date specified.
	Board of Directors Information Form

	Please complete the following information for all active board members. 

	Board Member Name
	Board Officer Position   

(If none, please leave blank.)
	Total Number of Years on the Board
	Employer/Affiliation
	Gender
	Race

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


	NAME OF ORGANIZATION 
Georgia BCLT 2019 Work Plan Template

	

	

	Goal 1: 

Objective(s)

Activities

Time Frame

Outcome

1.

2.
3.
1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

Goal 2: 

Objective(s)

Activities

Time Frame

Outcome

1.2.

3.
1.

2.
3.
1.

2.
3.
1.

2.
3.
Goal 3: 

Objective(s)

Activities

Time Frame

Outcome

1.

2.
3.
1.

2.
3.
1.

2.
3.
1.

2.
3.



	Budget Form*

	 
	
	
	
	 

	Budget Category
	Project Budget
	1:1 Match
	6-Month Progress Report
	Year-End Report

	Personnel
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Salaries and Wages
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Fringe Benefits
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Total
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Direct Operating
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Supplies
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Communication
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Printing & Copying
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Telephone & Fax
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Postage & Delivery
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Travel 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Travel to Atlanta for 1 Luncheon (Up to two people) – Date TBD (required)
	$0.00
	$0.00
	$0.00
	$0.00

	Staff & Board Development
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Screening Mammogram and Diagnostics Services Costs
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Treatment Costs
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Local Evaluation
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Program Costs
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Other Expenses
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Total
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Indirect Costs (Administrative overhead or indirect costs up to a maximum of 9.27% of direct costs.)

	Rent & Utilities
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Project Expenses
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Total
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Other Costs
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Equipment
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Consultants
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Professional Fees
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Other
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Total
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	Total Expenses 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 
	$0.00 

	*Please note that this budget is specific to your program’s proposal, not for your entire hospital or clinic.
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